2017 Grants Awarded

Nonprofit

ACES

Boy Scouts of America

City of Corry

City of Corry - Fire Department
City of Corry - Police Department
Community Center

Corry Area Arts Council

Corry Area Arts Council Artists Guild

Corry Area Food Pantry

Corry Area Historical Society

Corry Hi Ed

Project Funded

Pa Business Week - CAHS

$375 * 4 troops

Asphalt Milling Machine

Personal Protective Equipment

New Patrol SUV

Equipment

Summer in the Park

Sunday in the Park

2017 Holiday Food
Distribution

Preservation of Historical
Artifacts

Impact Project — Adopt A
Hydrant

Amount Received

$2,000.00

$1,500.00

$9,136.33

$10,000.00

$18,672.50

$5,512.00

$8,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00



Nonprofit

Corry High School Alumni Association

Doorkeepers fbo Camp Halo

Girl Scout Troop 36334

Impact Corry

Hope Ministry

Impact Corry

Impact Corry

Impact Corry fbo Chamber of Commerce

Impact Corry fbo Chamber of Commerce

Impact Corry fbo Chamber of Commerce

Impact Corry fbo Downtown Corry Business

Association

LifeCare

Project Funded

Corry School Spirit Gear

Summer Camp / School
Supplies

Troop Enrichment

Inez Mecusker Historical
Marker

New Furnace / Heating

Downtown Tree Planting

2018 Winterfest

Try Local Buy Local
Advertising

CorryFest 2017

Try Local Buy Local
Advertising

Advertising

Earn While You Learn

Amount Received

$1,219.67

$2,000.00

$249.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$2,000.00

$900.00



Nonprofit

Mead Park

Mead Park

Mead Park Association

NWPA Trail Association

Safe Journey

Safe Journey

Second Harvest Food Bank

United Way - Erie FREE Taxes

YMCA of Corry

Warren Forest Hi Ed

GRAND TOTAL: $185,548.50

Project Funded

Tractor Replacement

Phase 1 Construction

Phase 1 Engineering

Trailhead Parking

Infrastructure Improvements

Building Addition

Milk Distribution in Corry

VITA Program

Lifeguard Certification

Diploma Program in Corry

Amount Received

$2,000.00

$39,375.00

$13,750.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$15,800.00

$6,600.00

$7,854.00

$1,980.00

$1,000 per grad up to
10k



